2/15/24. 1:38 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #: 49390402

Bumﬁmm& Report Date: October 30, 2023 | 10:01 AM EDT

Report Status: Complete

2016 LAND ROVER DISCOVERY SPORT HSE

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
SALCRZBG4GH586246

Country of Assembly: United Kingdom
Last Reported Odometer; 152,859 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 25 Service Records Found
Ontario (Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of October 30, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data recards every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

SALCR2BGAGHS586246

https:.'lvhr.carfax.ca.’?id=GOkEyPoECSmiT?thOMpFZKzCeR%ZbuRMr&_Jstate=WZx1xey-lIOISQMe?OeFPLHbjuMarrkam—uchZAuuSrgDerpqlem... 17




2/15/24, 1:38 PM

INCIDENT DATE

& 2023 Mar 4

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DETAILS

Ontario, Canada

AMOUNT

Police Reported Accident: Accident reported: minor damage
with another motor vehicle

Registration

,__..._.__..__._

Service Records

DATE | HOI.DOMETER
20.16 Fels 8 |

2016 Apr 8 2,028 KM
2016 Apr 27 3,055 KM
2016 May 30 4,575 KM
2016 Jul 15 6,748 KM
2016 Jul 29 7,374 KM
2016 Dec 22 16,444 KM
2017 Apr 11 22,204 KM
2017 Oct 6 32,834 KM
2018 Jun 21 50,672 KM

https:f/vhr.carfax.ca/’?id=GOkEyPoECSijTthOMpF2KzCeR%2buRMr&_istate=Wthxey-llOl60M6?OeFPLHbquVIBrrkam-uchZAuuBrgDerpquDm...

€ This vehicle has been registered in the provi

Damage to front

SOURCE

Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontaric, Canada

Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

laguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Jaguar Land Rever Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Jaguar Land Rover Thornhili
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

nce of Ontario in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuiit, Salvage and Stolen.

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Pre-delivery inspection completed
*  Floor mats installed

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
‘Wiper(s) replaced
Brakes checked
*  Tire candition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
10,000 mile service performed
Brakes checked
Computer reprogrammed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Zrakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

SALCR2BG4GH586246
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21524, 1:38 PM

ODOMETER
2018 Jul 31 52,960 KM
2018 Aug 16 52,962 KM
2018 Sep 28
2018 Oct 17 52,964 KM
2018 Nov 17 56,403 KM
2019 Apr 29 62,974 KM
2019 May 22 63,896 KM
2019 Nov 9 71,064 KM
2020 Apr 23 75,807 KM
2020 Nov 13 87,535 KM

https://vhr. carfax.ca!?id=GOkEyPoECQij?thOMpFZKzCeR%ZbuRMr&_istate=WZx!xey-lIO!BQMG?OeFF’LHh]uMarfkam-uchZAuuSrgDerpquDm.. .

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Kal Tire - Toronto
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Kal Tire - Toronto
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Grand Touring Automobiles
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Kal Tire - Toronto

Teronte, Ontario, Canada
Jaguar Land Rover Metro West
Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

Kal Tire - Toronto
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
*  Rear brzke pads replaced
Safety inspection perfarmed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Windshield replaced

Vehicle serviced
+  Onerire mounted
One tire balanced

Vehicle serviced
*  Four wheel alignment performed

Vehicle serviced

*  Maintenance inspection campleted
64,000 kilometer service performed
Srake fluid checked
Brakes checked

+  Drive belts checked
Body electrical system checked

*  Antifreeze/caolant checked

*  Exbhaust system checked

+  Fuelsystem checked
Exterior lights checked
Wipers/washers checked
Hood operation checked
Haorns checked
Parking brake system checked
Power steering checked
Driveshaft checked
Seatbelts checked
Steering/suspension checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

* Instrument cluster checked

*  Fluids checked

*  Windshield washer checked

*  Battery serviced
Body lubricated
Steering/suspension lubricated
Oil and filter changed
Wheels checked
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Maintenance reminder reset

= Drivability/performance checked
Computer(s) checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Brake fluid flushed/changed

Vehicle serviced

SALCR2BGAGH586246

37




2/15/24, 1:38 PM CARFAX Canade Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2020 Dec 10 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Inspection performed
Alignment checked
Tire checked

2020 Dec 11 88,620 KM Jaguar Land Rover Metro West Vehicle serviced

Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada *  Cooling system checked
Oil and filter changed

2021 Mar 4 52,000 KM Jaguar Land Rover Metro West Vehicle serviced
Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

2023 Jun17 152,857 KM Sam’s Auto Tech (Il Vehicle serviced
Scarberough, Ontarie, Canada

2023 Oct 26 152,859 KM 7 Stop Auto Inc Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada +  Transmission checked
No-start/hard start condition checked
Oil and filter changed

f:{), Open Recalls

{
3 @ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
‘ safety related recall campaigns, please contact LAND ROVER or visit Land Rover's website.

‘& Stolen Vehicle Check

{
i €2 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2016 Feb 8 Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill Service Record Vehicle serviced
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

2016 Feb 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle colour noted as white

2016 Apr 8 2,028 KM laguar Land Rover Thornhill Service Record Vehicle serviced
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

2016 Apr 27 3,055 KM Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill Service Record Vehicle serviced
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

2016 May 30 4,575 KM Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill Service Record Vehicle serviced
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

2016 jul 15 6,748 KM Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill Service Record Vehicie serviced

https:lfvhr.carfax.cal?id=GOkEyPoECQmiT?thDMpFZKzCeR%ZbuRMr&J‘state:Wthxey—llOlGQMG?OeFPLHbjuMSrrkam-uchZAuuBrg DrLvpgzIiDm...

SALCR2BG4GHS86246
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2016 Jul 29
2016 Aug 25
2016 Dec 22
2017 Apr 11
2017 0ct 6
2018 Mar 17
2018.Jun i1
éCHé}u! 23
2018 jul 31
2018 Aug 16
2018 Sep 11
2018 Sep 28
2018 OCL 17
2018 Nov 17
2019 Mar 17
2019 Apr 29
2019 May 22
2019 Nov 9

2020 Mar 17

https:#vhr.carfax.ca/?id=G0kEyPoEC9ij?thUMszKzCeR%ZbuRMr&_jstate=Wthxey—!lOIGQM670eFPLHbjuMBrrkam-uchZAuuBrgDerpqlem =

ODOMETER

7,374 KM

16,444 KM

22,204 KM

32,834 KM

50,672 KM
52,951 KM
52,960 KM

52,962 KM

52,964 KM
56,403 KM
62,974 KM
63,896 KM

71,064 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

Thomhil!, Ontario, Canada

Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada
Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Ontario, Canada

Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thaornhill, Ontario, Canada

Independent Source
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Jaguar Land Rover Thornhill
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Kal Tire - Toronto
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Kal Tire - Toronto
Toronte, Ontarig, Canada

Grand Touring Automobiles
Torento, Ontario, Canada

Kal Tire - Toronto
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept,

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Odometer reading

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Recaord

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Registration [ssued or Renewed

Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

New Cwner Reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Previcus Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration [ssued or Renewed

SALCR2BGAGH586246
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
- Ontariol,HCéﬁadé Previous Use: Personal
2020 Apr 23 75,807 KM Jaguar Land Rover Metro West  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada
2020 Nov 13 87,535 KM Kal Tire - Toronto Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada
2020 Dec 10 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2020 Dec 11 88,630 KM Jaguar Land Rover Metro West  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Etabicoke, Ontario, Canada
2021 Mar 4 92,000 KM laguar Land Rover Metro West  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada
2021 Mar 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use; Personal
Vehicle colour noted as white
2021 Jul 16 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
Ontario, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2021 Aug 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
Ontario, Canada Vehicle celour noted as white
2021 Sep 9 97,052 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
North York, Ontario, Canada
2021 Oct 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
Ontario, Canada Vehicle celour noted as white
20271 Nov 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as white
2021 Nov 20 97,081 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada
2023 Mar 4 Police Reported Accident Police Report Accident Reported:
Ontario, Canada *  minor damage
with another motor vehicle
» Damage to front
2023 Jun 17 152,857 KM Sam’s Auto Tech (1l Service Record Vehicle serviced
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada
2023 Oct 26 152,859 KM 7 Stop Auto Inc Service Record Vehicle serviced

CARFAX Canade Vehicle History Reports

Oshawa, Ontario, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This venicle history repert is compiled from multiple data sources. It is nos alviiys possible for CARFAX Canada ULC o its
registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readin
providers receive data and information from external sourtes believed io be reliable, but ro responsil
strictly on an as-is whera-is basls, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers fur

source data providers to oatain comolete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other titfe_brands,

gs or other infarmation whers diserepancies that apply to this vehicle are ol reflected in rhis report. CARFAR Canada and its
bility is assumied by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or s agents foF any errors, INaccuracies or omissions. [he reports

tata
© arovided
anitable quality or fitness for a

SALCR2BG4GH586246

ther expressly disclaim all warranties, express or inplied. iclutting any warr antes of brmelness, accuracy, meichantability, merch,

hnps:f!vhr.carfax.ca!?id=GOkEyPoECQij?thOMpF2KzCeR%2buRMr&_istate=Wthxey-lFOIGQM6?OeFPLHbjuMBrrkam-uchZAuuBrgDerpquDm... 6/7
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https:h’vhr.carfax.ca/?id=GOkEyPoECQij?thOMpF2KzCeR%ZbuRMr&Jstate=Wthxey-llOi6QM6?OeFPLHbjuMBrrkam~uchZAuu8rgDerpqlem

particular purpose regarding this report or its contants. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its sourea data provids
including the accuracy thereaf or any delay or failure 19 provide a renart or any infarmation Other infarm,
Canade. Use this report as ane important toal, along with a vehicle mspaction and rest dive. to make a better der

terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements

cannection with any report or any infor, of conLamed within a rapart

t e been reparter o CARFAX
1 about your nest used car By obraining, reviewing andior using this vehicle histary report, you aaree to be baurd by all of the
each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada. Cunaiz

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved Euﬂﬁu&' *
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